=OP \$215.00 16650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Paper Mills, Ltd.		112/08/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APM of Florida, Ltd.	
Street Address:	3725 E. 10th Street	
City:	Hialeah	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33013	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1665030	ROSETEX
Registration Number:	1711603	EVERSOFT
Registration Number:	2639396	SAVERSOFT
Registration Number:	3055822	SMART SOFT
Registration Number:	3071566	ATLAS GRAND
Registration Number:	3071567	CONCORD
Registration Number:	3130323	BUNNY SOFT
Registration Number:	3271181	ULTRATEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Sommers

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0350

900125192

Address Line 2: Finnegan, Hen	901 New York Avenue, N.W. Finnegan, Henderson et al Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01144.0999		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Sommers		
Signature:	/Mark Sommers/		
Date:	01/22/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=atlaschangeofname#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0351

Sent by: GREENBERG TRAURIG

H06000291075 3

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ATLAS PAPER MILLS, LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.1202 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Atlas Paper Mills, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership) is hereby amended as follows:

- The name of the Partnership is Atlas Paper Mills, Ltd. 1.
- The Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership, as filed on November 25, 1991 with the Florida Department of State is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - Name. The name of the limited partnership is APM of Florida, Ltd."

The execution of this Certificate of Amendment by the undersigned General Partner constitute an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has executed this Certificate of Amendment as the day of December, 2006.

> ي APM FINANCIAL CORP. Osmeral Partner

By:____ Name: Remberto Bastanzu

Title: President

H06000291075 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 01/22/2009